

NOA.085.22 September 22, 2022

NOTICE OF AWARD

MARY MAGDALENE C. DEL ROSARIO President ZAFIRE Distributors, Inc. #49 Examiner St., West Triangle Quezon City

Dear Ms. del Rosario:

This is to inform you that as a result of the Competitive Bidding conducted last August 24, 2022, relative to the **Project: Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies** (attached list), is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) at bid offer amounting to **Php 10,129,416.00**.

Please acknowledge agreement to the contents of this "NOTICE OF AWARD" by signing under the word "CONFORME" below and return the original to us within five (5) working days from receipt hereof.

Also, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

ery truly yours,

JOEL M. ABANILLA, M.D.

Executive Director/ Head of the Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

MARY MAGDALENE C. DEL ROSARIO

President

IMPORTANT:

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHIN FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FROM RECEIPT SHALL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE AWARD. PLEASE SEND BACK TO BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE ASAP.







PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER East Avenue, Quezon City

Abstract of Sealed Bidding: Medical Supplies, for the period of September 2022 to December 2022 (ITB.055.22)

ZAFIRE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

Item#	SPECIFICATION	SIZE	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT COST	BID PRICE	BIDDER
111	GLIDESHEATH SLENDER, 7F	7F	pieces	5,600	1,800.00	1,800.00	Zafire Distributions (Glidesheath)
181	EVAC. TUBE, RED TOP, PLASTIC (4ml)	(red) 4ml	box of 100's	142	350.00	348.00	Zafire Distributions (Greiner)

TOTAL BID: P10,129,416.00

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

JEANETTEZ BURILLO, RL Chairman, BAC Secretariat